

**Bentleyville Municipal Authority
Piersol Road Water Line Project
Bid Tabulation**

 = Mistake

Prepared BY: Car IDEi Cas

BASE BID Piersol Road		Carlisle Excavation			
Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 6.45	\$ 8,320.50
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 22.45	\$ 28,960.50
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,600.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 18,200.00
5	3/4"Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 9,450.00
6	6'dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 936.00	\$ 8,424.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 836.00	\$ 836.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
11	6"dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
14	6" Depth19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,475.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,650.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 214,276.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 6.45	\$ 2,225.25
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 22.45	\$ 7,745.25
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,210.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 936.00	\$ 936.00
26	6" Depth19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 28,336.50
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 6.45	\$ 11,835.75
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 22.45	\$ 41,644.75
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,350.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 9,100.00
32	3/4"Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 17,325.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 936.00	\$ 1,872.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
39	6" Depth19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00

Carlisle Excavation

41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,057.50
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 156,480.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 399,092.50

BASE BID Piersol Road**Bella Enterprises Inc.**

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 16.46	\$ 21,233.40
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 16.10	\$ 20,769.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 18.20	\$ 21,840.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 19,600.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 13,440.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 11,340.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 630.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 45.11	\$ 15,111.85
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 63.94	\$ 5,754.60
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 6.30	\$ 630.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 26,950.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 14,210.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 207,313.85
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 16.46	\$ 5,678.70
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 16.10	\$ 5,554.50
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 18.20	\$ 4,914.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 45.11	\$ 2,977.26
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 63.94	\$ 4,220.04
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 24,604.50
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 16.46	\$ 30,204.10
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 16.10	\$ 29,865.50
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 18.20	\$ 26,390.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 9,800.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 24,640.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 2,520.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 15.40	\$ 2,156.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,960.00

36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
39	6" Depth19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 45.11	\$ 5,638.75
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 63.94	\$ 2,557.60
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 6.30	\$ 9,103.50
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 11,550.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 176,790.45
	Total Contract Price				\$ 408,708.80

BASE BID Piersol Road

W.A.Petrakis Contracting & Landscaping

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,150.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,900.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 21,600.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
14	6" Depth19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 46,900.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,610.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 221,905.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,350.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,760.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,860.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
26	6" Depth19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,914.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 30,374.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,225.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,260.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 18.00	\$ 26,100.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00

32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 19,250.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,400.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,450.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 975.00	\$ 975.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 200,570.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 452,849.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

Kukurin Contracting, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,770.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 50,310.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 46,900.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 215.00	\$ 19,350.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 27,812.00	\$ 27,812.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 250,302.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,485.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,315.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,130.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,240.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 215.00	\$ 14,190.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 43,460.00

Alternate # 2 Piersol Road					
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,855.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 48,230.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,550.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	3/4"Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,880.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 140.00	\$ 17,500.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 215.00	\$ 8,600.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,560.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45					\$ 178,710.00
Total Contract Price					\$ 472,472.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

S & E Utility Contracting, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 24.22	\$ 31,243.80
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,700.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,600.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
5	3/4"Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15,750.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 21,105.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21					\$ 230,498.80
Alternate # 1 Mary Street					
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 20,700.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 6,210.00

25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,158.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,290.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 44,008.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 71,565.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,100.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,350.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 420.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,875.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,335.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 206,320.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 480,826.80

BASE BID Piersol Road

Superior Utility Excavating

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 24,058.50
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,800.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,000.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 8,816.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 777.00	\$ 4,662.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 9,756.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 563.00	\$ 1,126.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 374.00	\$ 374.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,475.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,280.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 1,414.00	\$ 9,898.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 6,287.65	\$ 6,287.65
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 75,600.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 270,046.15

	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 6,434.25
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,450.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 1,084.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,610.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$ 6,072.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 35,550.25
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 34,222.75
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,100.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,750.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 4,408.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 777.00	\$ 8,547.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 2,168.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 280.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 563.00	\$ 1,126.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,992.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 374.00	\$ 2,992.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 690.00	\$ 690.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,625.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 92.00	\$ 3,680.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,675.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 6,287.65	\$ 6,287.65
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 193,393.40
	Total Contract Price				\$ 498,989.80

BASE BID Piersol Road

Glenn Johnston, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,770.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,150.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 13,024.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 931.00	\$ 5,586.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 9,603.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 907.00	\$ 907.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 554.00	\$ 1,108.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 487.00	\$ 487.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 342.00	\$ 342.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 335.00	\$ 335.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 8,135.00	\$ 8,135.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 157.00	\$ 52,595.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 159.00	\$ 14,310.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 17,332.00

18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 267.00	\$ 801.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 6,531.00	\$ 6,531.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 14,216.00	\$ 14,216.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,832.00	\$ 3,832.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 240,696.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,485.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,005.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,480.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 1,067.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 157.00	\$ 10,362.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 163.00	\$ 10,758.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 43,157.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,855.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 74,200.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 24.00	\$ 34,800.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 6,512.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 931.00	\$ 10,241.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 2,134.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 342.00	\$ 2,736.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 351.00	\$ 2,808.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 8,135.00	\$ 8,135.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 157.00	\$ 19,625.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 159.00	\$ 6,360.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,225.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 2,476.00	\$ 7,428.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 267.00	\$ 801.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 169.00	\$ 169.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 6,531.00	\$ 6,531.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 215,480.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 499,333.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

D & M Contracting, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 11.15	\$ 14,383.50
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 47.40	\$ 61,146.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 18.15	\$ 21,780.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,672.50	\$ 13,380.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 999.50	\$ 5,997.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,024.00	\$ 9,216.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 829.00	\$ 829.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00

13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 114.50	\$ 38,357.50
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 114.50	\$ 10,305.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 10.90	\$ 1,090.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12,250.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 18,158.00	\$ 18,158.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 260,352.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 11.15	\$ 3,846.75
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 47.25	\$ 16,301.25
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 18.15	\$ 4,900.50
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,110.50	\$ 1,110.50
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 114.50	\$ 7,557.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 114.50	\$ 7,557.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 41,273.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 11.15	\$ 20,460.25
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 49.30	\$ 91,451.50
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 18.15	\$ 26,317.50
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,809.50	\$ 7,238.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 12,100.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 2,090.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,080.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 114.50	\$ 14,312.50
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 114.50	\$ 4,580.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,985.25
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 155.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 198,375.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 500,000.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

Carl P Fekula, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,180.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 49,020.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 9,450.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00

8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 50,250.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 250,050.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,800.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,320.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 37,495.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 77,070.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 70,490.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,600.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,890.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 238,000.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 525,545.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

Piccolomini Contractors, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 54,180.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,060.00

3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 24.50	\$ 29,400.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 14,320.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
6	6'dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 24,660.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 168.00	\$ 56,280.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 272,825.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,490.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,830.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 24.50	\$ 6,615.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 2,740.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 168.00	\$ 11,088.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,550.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 51,313.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 77,070.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,970.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 24.50	\$ 35,525.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 7,160.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 2,740.00	\$ 5,480.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 840.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 168.00	\$ 21,000.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 175.00	\$ 7,000.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 6,863.75
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 231,508.75
	Total Contract Price				\$ 555,646.75

BASE BID Piersol Road

Ligonier Construction

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 61,920.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,770.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,800.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 10,800.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 43,550.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 139.00	\$ 12,510.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 17,850.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 222.00	\$ 666.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,899.00	\$ 12,899.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 263,000.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 16,215.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,485.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 34.00	\$ 9,180.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,580.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 139.00	\$ 9,174.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 49,434.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 88,080.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 24,115.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 34.00	\$ 49,300.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,680.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,320.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,250.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 139.00	\$ 5,560.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 9.60	\$ 13,872.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7,875.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 222.00	\$ 666.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00

45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 244,718.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 557,152.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

Neveh Pipe Bursting, LLC

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,150.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 45,150.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 16,800.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 10,080.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 655.00	\$ 655.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 253.00	\$ 253.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,825.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 269,313.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,075.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,075.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,150.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,120.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,270.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 50,290.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,225.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,925.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 45.00	\$ 65,250.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 2,240.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00
35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 253.00	\$ 2,024.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 253.00	\$ 2,024.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 820.00	\$ 820.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,875.00

40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,780.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 270,353.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 589,956.00

BASE BID Piersol Road

John T Subrick, Inc.

Item	Description	Est Quantity		Unit Price	Amount
1	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1290	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 100,620.00
2	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1290	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 100,620.00
3	2A Stone Backfill	1200	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	8	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	6	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00
6	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00
7	4" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
9	6"x6"x4" MJ Tees	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
10	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
11	6" dia. MJ 22 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
12	6" dia. MJ 11 degree bend	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
13	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
14	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	335	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 33,500.00
15	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	90	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,000.00
16	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	100	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
17	Connect New Waterline to Existing	7	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
19	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
20	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Total Base Bid Price Items 1-21				\$ 315,665.00
	Alternate # 1 Mary Street				
22	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	345	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 26,220.00
23	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	345	LF	\$ 76.00	\$ 26,220.00
24	2A Stone Backfill	270	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00
25	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
26	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	66	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,600.00
27	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	66	Tons	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,950.00
	Total Alternate # 1 Items 22-27				\$ 70,590.00
	Alternate # 2 Piersol Road				
28	6" dia. DR 14 C 900 PVC Water Line	1835	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 108,265.00
29	Trench Excavation 6" Water Line Pipe	1855	LF	\$ 59.00	\$ 109,445.00
30	2A Stone Backfill	1450	Tons	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,000.00
31	3/4" Long K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
32	3/4" Short K Copper Service Taps/Boxes	11	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00
33	6" dia. MJ Gate Valves	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
34	6' Wide Erosion Mat	140	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00

35	6"x6"x6" MJ Tees	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
36	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	6" dia. MJ 45 degree bend	8	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
38	1" dia. Automatic Blow Off Valve	1	EA	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
39	6" Depth 19 mm Superpave Binder	125	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00
40	1-1/2" Depth 9.5 mm Superpave Wearing	40	Tons	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	Penn DOT Formula B Seeding/Mulch	1445	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,445.00
42	Connect New Waterline to Existing	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
43	Concrete Blocking	3	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
44	6" dia. MJ End Cap	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
45	Penn DOT Road Bond	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
	Total Alternate # 2 Items 28-45				\$ 299,855.00
	Total Contract Price				\$ 686,110.00

